Aillen Electronic
Technology
Limited
METAL OXIDE FILM
RESISTORS, FLAMEPROOF
RSS&RSN Series
Issued-date: 2025-12-15 Name Specification Sheet – RSS&RSN
Revision B Page 1

This standard specification is for use in consumer electronics, computers, telecommunications,
control instruments...etc.
2.Part Number System:
It is composed by Type, Rated Wattage, Nominal Resistance, Tolerance and Package/Terminal Form. e.g.
RSS 2W 10R J T/B
Package (2.5)
Tolerance (2.4)
Rated Wattage (2.2)
Product Type(2.1)
Nominal Resistance (2.3)
2.1 Product Type
Code RSS RSN
Product Type MetaloxidefilmResistors,
Flameproof (small size)
MetaloxidefilmResistors,
Flameproof
2.2 Rated Wattage code
Code 1/4W 1/2W 1W 2W 3W 3WL 4W 5W 6W 7W 10W
Rated Power (W) 1/4W 1/2W 1W 2W 3W 3WL 4W 5W 6W 7W 10W
2.3 Nominal Resistance
Code 10R 10K 100K
Resistance 10Ω 10KΩ 100KΩ
Remark:Ω is its unit which be in accordance with JIS-C6409 article 6 (EIARS-196A) series.
2.4 Resistance tolerance
Code G J
Tolerance Range ±2% ±5%
2.5 Package
Code T/B T/R T52 R52 NIL
Inner Code Standard
Tape in box
Standard
Tape in reel
52 mm width
special tape in box
52 mm width
special tape in reel Bulk
Remark: RSS&RSN Series Resistors are RoHS Compliant.
Aillen Electronic
Technology
Limited
METAL OXIDE FILM
RESISTORS, FLAMEPROOF
RSS&RSN Series
Issued-date: 2025-12-15 Name Specification Sheet – RSS&RSN
Revision B Page 3
STANDARD MANUAL
3. Rated Power:
Rated power is the value of Max load power specified at the ambient temperature of 70℃, and shall meet
the functions of electrical and mechanical performance. When the ambient temperature surpasses above
mentioned temperature, the value declines as per following DERATING CURVE.
3.1 Rated Voltage:
It is calculated through the following formula:
E = RPx
Where E: rated voltage (V)
P: rated power (W)
R: total nominal resistance (Ω)
Remark: However, in case the voltage calculated exceeds the maximum load voltage, such the maximum load
voltage shall be regarded as its rated voltage, means whichever less.
Ambient Temp. (°C)
Rated
Power
(%)
Aillen Electronic
Technology
Limited
METAL OXIDE FILM
RESISTORS, FLAMEPROOF
RSS&RSN Series
Issued-date: 2025-12-15 Name Specification Sheet – RSS&RSN
Revision B Page 4
STANDARD MANUAL
4.Dimension and Structure:
4.1 Dimension: